

Freedom of information request NCC-030915-18

Thank you for your recent freedom of information request, for ease I have provided Nottinghamshire County Council response alongside each point raised as follows:

- 1) Please confirm what software and services you buy from Capita Plc each year and the value of these, or total value if you cannot release each individual contract value.

The information you seek is publically available, for ease I have provided you the following links
www.eastmidstenders.org
<https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=b343ea7e-6e22-e611-8114-000c29c9ba21&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21>

- 2) What risks have been identified, in respect of Capita's current financial position (i.e. significant decrease in share price and profit warnings) specifically on the software they supply and maintain for the council and what steps (if any) are being taken to mitigate those risks?

Capita's current financial position is that the share price recovered and has jumped a further 13% since yesterday 23 April 2018 as, based on issue pricing and strategy (Financial Times). No risk identified.

- 3) Please also share any risk management reports you have in place around Capita owned software used by the council in the event of Capita withdrawing from the market place. N/A

I trust the above information is of assistance to you.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk.

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes
Complaints Information & Mediation Officer
Complaints & Information Team
Resources Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
West Bridgford
Nottingham
NG2 7QP
0115 97 72788